Grantees

Surnett
do
do
do

do

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

1 - + 3
! ’ i
GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMES :
} ABCDEUEGI 1 J K1, M N O

!
|
i
i
i

GIVKN NAMES

PQRSTUVWXYZ

William A

‘Williem A

&e

&e

W A

Williem A

' Willian A

r
Tr
Tr
Tr

Tr

Grantors Book |
i u

+
l
I
{
!
{Fisher D II l
i i |
. Hoover J C 4
Bear Henry A & wife - 29
I

'Lauzy Richard 29

Burkholder Caleb W &c 29

(>

rantees
Page 1 nl ;:;11;111(:.(11 t
Z13! D of Tr
180! D of Tr
144| D of Tr
153! D of Tr
215| D of Tr

Date of
Recordation

Sep

- lLar

- hug

Aug

Cet

3 1885?
11 1884
11 1886
14 1886

2 1886



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.
| Grantees ABCOD BF G H IR M N o PORSTUVWXYZ Grantors §B°°k§§ Page Instmant | Reosdation
‘Burnett &e % Williem A Tr EMauzy George W & wife ‘505 99 iD of Tr ?Jan 22 1887
. do se | William & Tr Lee Lafayette & wife 50 118 D of Tr  Teb 1 1887
 do % Wm A Tr ébhipplett Hdward {312 325 ED of Tr EOct 17 1887
do &c % WA Ty Beugher Gideon & wife 31 328 D of Tr 0ot 18 1887
do ge % L Tr Herrison R W & wife 5L 465 D of Tr  Tov 25 1887 |
do &e 2 %William A Ir Stearn William & wife 31; 551: D of Tr Dec 9 1887
do &e % %W A Tr Holsinger Alexander Jr&d:32¢ ll; Dof Tr Dec 14 1887?
do &e ; %W A Tr Cromer E H & wife 32 45; D of Tr Dec 20 1887;
do &c i %W A Ir ‘Heatwole G S & wife ; 52; 1’76E D of Tr Jan 20 1888
do &e | EW A Tr Scothern 1 J & wife 52; 249% D of Tr Feb 10 1888
do &e i Ewm A Tr ‘Alder J & wife 32 424% D of Tr lar 22 1888
do &cE i %W A Tr Wagner Sedie & husb 33 244; D of Tr Jun 30 1888
do &e ? iW A Tr Glovier Derrick & wife 33 592f D of Tr f Sep 1 1888
do &e | 5 WA Tx Gerber B F & wife 55 442 D of Tr Sep 21 1888
do &C | Ew A Tr ‘Henkel Chas L & wife 35 487; D of Tr Oct 6 1888,
do &c % A Ir ‘Hinkel Ilichael J & wife 33 496: D of Tr Oct 11 18882
do &c éW A Tr QHarpine Philip & wife 33 557? D of Tr % Oct 19 1888
do &e WA Tr ‘Hegerdorn Peter H & wife 54 90 D of Tr | Hov 29 1888
do &c SW A Tr §Andrews X J & John S & 34 275 D of Tr = Jan 21 1889
do &e WA Tr ‘Monger H J  &c 34 308 D of Tr . Jan 26 1889,
do &e WA Tr ‘Hopkins W Il & wife &¢ 35 87 D of Tr  Aipr 23 1889
do &e WA e VenPelt Fammie G & husb 35 89 D of Tr  Aw 25 1889




Grantees

Burnoett
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do

&e

&e .

&ci

&e !

&Cg

&e

&ci

&e

&e

&c

&e

&e

&c

&C
&e
&c?
g0
&c?
e

&e

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

CIVEN NAMNS
ABCDEFG

H

GIVEN NADMHKS
1 J K ILLMNO

! GIVKN NAMHS
POQRSTUVWXYYZ

WA Tr
EW A Tr
W4 Tr
WA Tr
WA Ir
%W A Tr
€William A Tr
WA I
WA Tr
‘WA Tr
%W A Tr
WA Tr

WA Tr
iW A Tr
%W A Tr
Wm A Tr
%W A 1Tr

‘William & Tr

WA Tr
WA Tr

William A Tr

| Grantors Book
r # |
iHuffman Il Luther & as Tr 35
ﬁnolsinger William R s 35
Funk A B & wife 35 |
licGahey Frances 1l &c 35.
‘Baupher Gideon & wife 35
lMiller J W & wife 55;
Pence 5 J &c 36
Kieffoer Aldine S &c 36
‘West Thomas H & wife 37
Connell 1I C & hust 37
:Whitmer Wm C & wife 57f
Bowman J J & wife 37
‘Runkle WV J & wife 37
‘Harrison R W & wife 37
chGahey Frances 1 &c 37
‘Harpine hilip & wife 37»
:Runkle W Jd & wife 58E
lecDorman llency C & husb 38
‘Runkle W J & wife 38
Frazier Jno U L & wife 39
Heatwole G 5 & wife 39

Grantees.
“*”E Intenmant
263 D of Tr
297 D of Tr
320 D of Tr
337 ' D of Tr
379 D of Tr
409 D of Tr
50 D of Tr
459 D of Tr
6 D of Tr
160 D of Tr
187 D of Tr
327 D of TIr
337 D of Tr
339 D of Tr
365 . D of Tr
538 D of Tr
44; D of Tr
1792,D of Tr
480 D of Tr
244; D of Tr
340 D of Tr

Date of

Recordation

liay

Jun
Jun
Jun
Jul
Jul

May

- May

iMay

- lay

Jul

- Jul

Aug
Oet
Dec

Jan

23

7
14
24
12
16
14
22

1
27

12
10
28
27
31
19
19

1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1889
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890
1890.
1890
1891



;Wm A or

~Click D T & wife

Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

Grantees | ABCDEFG H | I JGIEENLN‘I‘J[“% 0 PO ROr VWX vz | Grant;; 143001( . Page i Inférn‘fm‘fnt | plateof i
Burnett &e Wm A Tr Miller Samuel &o 59 544 D of Ir  Feb 28 1691
do &e Wm A Tr Mills J D & wife 41 55 Dof Tr  Jun 1 1891%
do &c WA Tr ‘Stearn William & wife 41 82; D of Tr Jun 12 1891%
do &c Wm A Tr Pickering Jacob & wife 41 261 D of Tr  Jul 0 1891%
do &o ¥m A Tr Teliaferro J W & wife 41 305 D of Tr Aug 7 1891%
do &c éWm A Tr Shipp J A & wife 42k 171 D of Tr | Hov 11 1891%
do &e | ‘William A Tr ‘Harrison R VWV & wife 42i 485'j D of Ir Jan 29 1892%
do &c% Wm A Tr Scothorn M J & wife 4% 40 D of Tr Feb 23 18922
do &c? William A 1TIr Xeller largaret &c 44 161 D of Tr Jul 18 1892,
do &c‘ ;William A Tr Baugher Gideon & wife 44: 195; D of Tr Jul 26 1892é
do &c; iW A Tr llauzy Richard 45 350 D of Tr Jan 26 1895%
do sl ;w A Tr VenPelt Fannie G & husb 45 394 D of Tr TFeb 6 1895
do &c‘ EWm A Tr Stearn Williem S & wife 46 77 D of Tr Ilar 18 1893
do &c§ WA Tr Showalter J J &e 46 373 D of Tr Hay 10 1893.
do &c; ;W A Tr Heatwole G A & wife 46 445. D of Tr lay 26 1893
do &e ‘WA Tr Pickering Jacob & wife 47 . 125t D of Tr Aug 14 1893;
do &c ‘Wm A Tr Liggett Winfield & wife 47 388 D of Tr @ Nov 3 1893
do &c ‘Wm A Tr "Harman L B & wife &e 48 5405 D of Tr er 3 1894?
do gc éw A Tr ‘Mills J D & wife 49f 124. D of Tr lay 17 1894§
do &c. ' Wm A Tr ' Liggett Winfield &c 50; 246 D of Tr Oct 19 1894
a0 %! ‘WA Tr Pence Mergaret 3 & husb 51 195 D of Tr  Jen 25 1895
do &ci 52 269 D of Tr Jun 17 1895



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

W

‘o " < CGIVEN NAMKS GIVEN NAMES GIVEN NAMEKS - : U page | Kind of Date of
Grantees ! ABCDEYPYGH I J K I, M N O FPQRSTUVWXNYYZ Grantors \B()Ok [ Page 1 Instrument Recordation
I - . - . Yxx ey T mmEmRTT TR T - R P . B ’ f s . . [ 4
! : ‘ ‘; i : ;
Burnett &e ‘ ‘Wm A Tr iSherfey James C & wife 54| 135| D of Tr ' Lar 31 1896
; i il . ; : |
do &c :

Wm A Tr 1lls J D & wife 54 | 155| D of Tr ' Apr 7 1896

!
g j |



