

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES		GIVRN NAMES		GIVEN NAMES		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
	A B C D E F G H	I J K L M N O	P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								
Burnett					William A	Tr	Fisher D H	23	313	D of Tr	Sep 3 1883
do					William A	Tr	Hoover J C	24	180	D of Tr	Mar 11 1884
do	&c				Wm A	Tr	Bear Henry A & wife	29	144	D of Tr	Aug 11 1886
do	&c				William A	Tr	Mauzy Richard	29	153	D of Tr	Aug 14 1886
do	&c				William A	Tr	Burkholder Caleb W &c	29	315	D of Tr	Oct 2 1886

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees		GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burnett	&c			William A	Tr Mauzy George W & wife	30	99	D of Tr	Jan 22 1887
do	&c			William A	Tr Lee Lafayette & wife	30	118	D of Tr	Feb 1 1887
do				Wm A	Tr Shipplett Edward	31	325	D of Tr	Oct 17 1887
do	&c			W A	Tr Baugher Gideon & wife	31	328	D of Tr	Oct 18 1887
do	&c			W A	Tr Harrison R W & wife	31	463	D of Tr	Nov 23 1887
do	&c			William A	Tr Stearn William & wife	31	551	D of Tr	Dec 9 1887
do	&c			W A	Tr Holsinger Alexander Jr&c	32	11	D of Tr	Dec 14 1887
do	&c			W A	Tr Cromer E H & wife	32	45	D of Tr	Dec 20 1887
do	&c			W A	Tr Heatwole G S & wife	32	176	D of Tr	Jan 20 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Scothern M J & wife	32	249	D of Tr	Feb 10 1888
do	&c			Wm A	Tr Alder J & wife	32	424	D of Tr	Mar 22 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Wagner Sadie & husb	33	244	D of Tr	Jun 30 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Glovier Derrick & wife	33	392	D of Tr	Sep 1 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Garber B F & wife	33	442	D of Tr	Sep 21 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Henkel Chas L & wife	33	487	D of Tr	Oct 6 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Hinkel Michael J & wife	33	496	D of Tr	Oct 11 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Harpine Philip & wife	33	537	D of Tr	Oct 19 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Hagerdorn Peter H & wife	34	90	D of Tr	Nov 29 1888
do	&c			W A	Tr Andrews E J & John S &c	34	275	D of Tr	Jan 21 1889
do	&c			W A	Tr Monger H J &c	34	308	D of Tr	Jan 26 1889
do	&c			W A	Tr Hopkins W N & wife &c	35	87	D of Tr	Apr 23 1889
do	&c			W A	Tr VanPelt Fannie G & husb	35	89	D of Tr	Apr 23 1889

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burnett	&c		W A Tr	Huffman M Luther & as Tr &c	35	253	D of Tr	May 23 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	Holsinger William R	35	297	D of Tr	Jun 7 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	Funk A B & wife	35	320	D of Tr	Jun 14 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	McGahey Frances M &c	35	337	D of Tr	Jun 24 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	Baughner Gideon & wife	35	379	D of Tr	Jul 12 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	Miller J W & wife	35	409	D of Tr	Jul 16 1889
do	&c		William A Tr	Pence S J &c	36	50	D of Tr	Sep 14 1889
do	&c		W A Tr	Kieffer Aldine S &c	36	459	D of Tr	Jan 22 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	West Thomas H & wife	37	6	D of Tr	Mar 1 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Connell M C & husb	37	160	D of Tr	Mar 27 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Whitmer Wm C & wife	37	187	D of Tr	Apr 2 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Bowman J J & wife	37	327	D of Tr	May 5 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Runkle W J & wife	37	337	D of Tr	May 6 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Harrison R W & wife	37	339	D of Tr	May 6 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	McGahey Frances M &c	37	353	D of Tr	May 12 1890
do	&c		Wm A Tr	Harpine Philip & wife	37	538	D of Tr	Jul 10 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Runkle W J & wife	38	44	D of Tr	Jul 28 1890
do	&c		William A Tr	McDorman Nancy C & husb	38	179	D of Tr	Aug 27 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Runkle W J & wife	38	480	D of Tr	Oct 31 1890
do	&c		W A Tr	Frazier Jno N M & wife	39	244	D of Tr	Dec 19 1890
do	&c		William A Tr	Heatwole G S & wife	39	340	D of Tr	Jan 19 1891

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

# Grantees.

Grantees		GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burnett	&c			Wm A Tr	Miller Samuel &c	39	544	D of Tr	Feb 28 1891
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Mills J D & wife	41	55	D of Tr	Jun 1 1891
do	&c			W A Tr	Stearn William & wife	41	82	D of Tr	Jun 12 1891
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Pickering Jacob & wife	41	281	D of Tr	Jul 30 1891
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Taliaferro J W & wife	41	305	D of Tr	Aug 7 1891
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Shipp J A & wife	42	171	D of Tr	Nov 11 1891
do	&c			William A Tr	Harrison R W & wife	42	485	D of Tr	Jan 29 1892
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Scothorn M J & wife	43	40	D of Tr	Feb 23 1892
do	&c			William A Tr	Keller Margaret &c	44	161	D of Tr	Jul 18 1892
do	&c			William A Tr	Baughner Gideon & wife	44	195	D of Tr	Jul 26 1892
do	&c			W A Tr	Mauzy Richard	45	350	D of Tr	Jan 26 1893
do	&c			W A Tr	VanPelt Fannie G & husb	45	394	D of Tr	Feb 6 1893
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Stearn William S & wife	46	77	D of Tr	Mar 18 1893
do	&c			W A Tr	Showalter J J &c	46	373	D of Tr	May 10 1893
do	&c			W A Tr	Heatwole G A & wife	46	445	D of Tr	May 26 1893
do	&c			W A Tr	Pickering Jacob & wife	47	123	D of Tr	Aug 14 1893
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Liggett Winfield & wife	47	388	D of Tr	Nov 3 1893
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Harman L B & wife &c	48	340	D of Tr	Mar 3 1894
do	&c			W A Tr	Mills J D & wife	49	124	D of Tr	May 17 1894
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Liggett Winfield &c	50	246	D of Tr	Oct 19 1894
do	&c			W A Tr	Pence Margaret E & husb	51	195	D of Tr	Jan 25 1895
do	&c			Wm A Tr	Click D T & wife	52	369	D of Tr	Jun 17 1895

# Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H		GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O		GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z		Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Burnett	&c				Wm A	Tr	Sherfey James C & wife	54	135	D of Tr	Mar 31 1896
do	&c				Wm A	Tr	Mills J D & wife	54	155	D of Tr	Apr 7 1896